

Title Suit 33/2013 (R- 30/15)

Order no. CD dated 20.03.2017

Previous order sheets are lying with copying department. Plaintiff filed adjournment petition. Defendant 1B filed a petition for filing W.S. Ld Advocates of both sides are present.

Heard both sides. Today is fixed for hearing of the suit. Defendant no.1B steps into the shoes of the original defendant by substitution and the said defendant filed written statement 02.08.2012. no reason occurred for filing additional WS. Therefore the petition is rejected.

Plaintiff moved the adjournment petition on the ground of illness. Plaintiff is a big public limited company and in absence of the MD they cannot adduce evidence is a absurd submission. The petition is however allowed as to give a chance to the plaintiff to adduce evidence on next date without fail. They can adduce evidence of the principle officer like Company Secretary. Directors or other authorised representatives. This is a suit of 2010 and needs speedy disposal.

Fixing 05.04.2017 for evidence of the plaintiff (PH), failing which suit will be dismissed according to law holding that even after asking the plaintiff, they failed to adduce evidence.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn), SCC

Sealdah

CJ(SD), SCC, Sealdah

