

Title Suit No. 33 of 2013 (Reg. 30 of 15)
CNRWBSP07- 000550-2015
J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 23/04/2025.

Court. Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Apex

Plaintiff is found absent without step.

Defendant no. 1 B is present by filing hazira.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of the Defendant no. 1 B filed an Advocate communication Letter supported by document and submitted before the Court that the appeal is directed to be placed for hearing in the month of February, 2025 as appears from the computer generated cause information list.

From the computer generated status report of SLP (c) of 5488 of 2018 I find that the said case is directed to be listed in the month of February, 2025.

Defendant no. 1 (B) is directed to file present status report on the next date.

Matter is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 27.06.2025 for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble Apex Court.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Small Causes Court, Sealdah